
 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: OPS SERVICES PARTY TEAM QTIS Two-Year-Old Handicap -
1100m

06 May 2023 - 12:49

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1100m-300m; True Remainder

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:04.32
(0:08.56)

0:55.76
(0:10.42)

0:45.34
(0:10.62)

0:34.72
(0:11.22)

0:23.50
(0:11.55)

0:11.95
(0:11.95)

0:34.72

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 ADDRIEL 4 70.0 0:08.99 1:04.32 [1] 0:55.33 [6] 0:44.89 [6] 0:34.26 [5] 0:23.31 [3] 0:11.95 [1] 1:04.32 0:34.26

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1000m Overall (0:08.99) (0:10.44) (0:10.63) (0:10.95) (0:11.36) (0:11.95)

2 4 RICH AGAIN 2 70.2 0:08.62 1:05.12 [2] 0:56.50 [3] 0:46.07 [3] 0:35.30 [3] 0:24.11 [4] 0:12.39 [3] 4.5L 0:35.30 +2

Tahlia Fenlon 1000m Overall (0:08.62) (0:10.43) (0:10.77) (0:11.19) (0:11.72) (0:12.39)

3 8 STAR OF ROBIGLEN 6 69.6 0:08.85 1:05.19 [3] 0:56.34 [5] 0:45.90 [4] 0:35.31 [4] 0:24.17 [5] 0:12.40 [4] 4.8L 0:35.31 +3

Jake Bayliss 1000m Overall (0:08.85) (0:10.44) (0:10.59) (0:11.14) (0:11.77) (0:12.40)

4 1 NAZORIAN 8 67.9 0:08.58 1:05.41 [4] 0:56.83 [2] 0:46.06 [5] 0:35.19 [6] 0:23.98 [6] 0:12.28 [6] 6.1L 0:35.19 +6

Corey Bayliss 1000m Overall (0:08.58) (0:10.77) (0:10.87) (0:11.21) (0:11.70) (0:12.28)

5 6 I AM THOR 1 69.8 0:08.66 1:05.79 [5] 0:57.13 [4] 0:46.75 [2] 0:36.10 [2] 0:24.87 [2] 0:12.85 [5] 8.1L 0:36.10 -2

Luke Tarrant 1000m Overall (0:08.66) (0:10.38) (0:10.65) (0:11.23) (0:12.02) (0:12.85)

6 2 NORTH OF ELI 3 69.7 0:08.56 1:05.94 [6] 0:57.38 [1] 0:46.96 [1] 0:36.34 [1] 0:25.12 [1] 0:13.23 [2] 8.9L 0:36.34 +2

Tegan Harrison 1000m Overall (0:08.56) (0:10.42) (0:10.62) (0:11.22) (0:11.89) (0:13.23)

Scratched: Boovey (#5), Hermanita (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 6 May 2023  17:15 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: CONNELLS RENOS Maiden Handicap - 1666m

06 May 2023 - 13:24

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1100m-300m; True Remainder

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:42.07
(0:18.08)

1:23.99
(0:11.46)

1:12.53
(0:11.53)

1:01.00
(0:11.88)

0:49.12
(0:11.99)

0:37.13
(0:12.07)

0:25.06
(0:12.57)

0:37.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 FIDDLER ONTHE ROOF 2 64.3 0:11.55 1:42.07 [1] 1:23.44 [9] 1:11.89 [10] 1:00.17 [10] 0:48.32 [8] 0:36.59 [7] 0:24.67 [6] 0:36.59

Tegan Harrison Overall 1400m (0:18.63) (0:11.55) (0:11.72) (0:11.85) (0:11.73) (0:11.92) (0:12.18)

2 17 CEE EYE CEE 16 63.9 0:11.63 1:42.32 [2] 1:23.33 [11] 1:11.70 [12] 1:00.06 [12] 0:48.33 [11] 0:36.57 [10] 0:24.67 [8] 0:36.57 -2

Michael Cahill 1400m 1400m (0:18.99) (0:11.63) (0:11.64) (0:11.73) (0:11.76) (0:11.90) (0:12.34)

3 11 ENOLABA 3 64.8 0:11.51 1:42.63 [3] 1:24.23 [8] 1:12.72 [7] 1:00.93 [7] 0:49.04 [6] 0:37.22 [6] 0:25.26 [5] 0:37.22 -5

Tahlia Fenlon 1400m 1400m (0:18.40) (0:11.51) (0:11.79) (0:11.89) (0:11.82) (0:11.96) (0:12.37)

4 1 AMERICAN JAZZ 5 64.0 0:11.48 1:42.89 [4] 1:24.18 [10] 1:12.70 [9] 1:01.00 [9] 0:49.04 [9] 0:37.14 [9] 0:25.18 [8] 0:37.14 -9

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1400m 1400m (0:18.71) (0:11.48) (0:11.70) (0:11.96) (0:11.90) (0:11.96) (0:12.41)

5 4 CHESTNUTS 12 64.5 0:11.42 1:42.96 [5] 1:23.76 [12] 1:12.34 [11] 1:00.73 [11] 0:48.88 [12] 0:36.87 [12] 0:24.91 [11] 0:36.87 -5

Montana Philpot 1400m 1400m (0:19.20) (0:11.42) (0:11.61) (0:11.85) (0:12.01) (0:11.96) (0:12.14)

6 5 ITALIAN AWARD 7 64.8 0:11.58 1:43.30 [6] 1:25.02 [4] 1:13.44 [5] 1:01.79 [5] 0:49.90 [5] 0:38.03 [4] 0:26.06 [2] 0:38.03 +2

Ryan Wiggins 1400m 1400m (0:18.28) (0:11.58) (0:11.65) (0:11.89) (0:11.87) (0:11.97) (0:12.81)

7 16 MADAM MAGNOLIA 4 64.7 0:11.39 1:43.40 [7] 1:25.04 [6] 1:13.65 [4] 1:02.02 [4] 0:50.21 [2] 0:38.22 [3] 0:26.16 [4] 0:38.22 -5

Andrew Spinks 1400m 1400m (0:18.36) (0:11.39) (0:11.63) (0:11.81) (0:11.99) (0:12.06) (0:12.68)

8 18 CHANCE WITH WOLVES 10 65.3 0:11.50 1:43.45 [8] 1:25.22 [3] 1:13.72 [3] 1:02.12 [3] 0:50.14 [4] 0:38.17 [5] 0:26.01 [7] 0:38.17 +5

Casey Waddell 1400m 1400m (0:18.23) (0:11.50) (0:11.60) (0:11.98) (0:11.97) (0:12.16) (0:12.82)

9 6 DARKENED DESTINY 1 63.7 0:11.46 1:43.46 [9] 1:25.38 [1] 1:13.92 [1] 1:02.39 [1] 0:50.51 [1] 0:38.52 [1] 0:26.45 [1] 0:38.52 -8

Kenji Yoshida 1400m 1400m (0:18.08) (0:11.46) (0:11.53) (0:11.88) (0:11.99) (0:12.07) (0:12.67)

10 13 IRRIGATOR 9 63.4 0:11.57 1:43.84 [10] 1:24.52 [13] 1:12.95 [13] 1:01.32 [13] 0:49.62 [13] 0:37.77 [13] 0:25.92 [10] 0:37.77 -5

Corey Bayliss 1400m 1400m (0:19.32) (0:11.57) (0:11.63) (0:11.70) (0:11.85) (0:11.85) (0:12.64)

Scratched: Jakat (#14), Birmingham (#10), Flawless Ambition (#2), Glen Massey (#8), No Double Dipping (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 6 May 2023  17:15 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: CONNELLS RENOS Maiden Handicap - 1666m

06 May 2023 - 13:24

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1100m-300m; True Remainder

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:42.07
(0:18.08)

1:23.99
(0:11.46)

1:12.53
(0:11.53)

1:01.00
(0:11.88)

0:49.12
(0:11.99)

0:37.13
(0:12.07)

0:25.06
(0:12.57)

0:37.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 COURS VITE 13 64.6 0:11.55 1:44.14 [11] 1:25.98 [2] 1:14.43 [2] 1:02.83 [2] 0:50.89 [3] 0:38.98 [2] 0:26.87 [3] 0:38.98 -1

Jake Bayliss 1400m 1400m (0:18.16) (0:11.55) (0:11.60) (0:11.94) (0:11.91) (0:12.11) (0:12.91)

12 7 FRANKEL MOON 14 65.5 0:11.50 1:45.34 [12] 1:26.96 [5] 1:15.46 [5] 1:03.72 [6] 0:51.66 [7] 0:39.60 [8] 0:27.11 [12] 0:39.60 +6

Jason Taylor 1400m 1400m (0:18.38) (0:11.50) (0:11.74) (0:12.06) (0:12.06) (0:12.49) (0:13.19)

13 15 SWEET CLANDESTINE 8 65.2 0:11.52 1:45.67 [13] 1:27.26 [7] 1:15.74 [8] 1:03.83 [8] 0:51.75 [10] 0:39.81 [11] 0:27.41 [13] 0:39.81 +5

Nozi Tomizawa 1400m 1400m (0:18.41) (0:11.52) (0:11.91) (0:12.08) (0:11.94) (0:12.40) (0:13.49)

Scratched: Jakat (#14), Birmingham (#10), Flawless Ambition (#2), Glen Massey (#8), No Double Dipping (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 6 May 2023  17:15 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: CONNELLS RENOS Maiden Handicap - 1666m

06 May 2023 - 13:24

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1100m-300m; True Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.49
(0:12.49)

0:37.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 FIDDLER ONTHE ROOF 2 64.3 0:11.55 0:12.49 [1] 1:44.14 0:36.59

Tegan Harrison Overall 1400m (0:12.49)

2 17 CEE EYE CEE 16 63.9 0:11.63 0:12.33 [5] 18.5L 0:36.57 -2

Michael Cahill 1400m 1400m (0:12.33)

3 11 ENOLABA 3 64.8 0:11.51 0:12.89 [3] 4.6L 0:37.22 -5

Tahlia Fenlon 1400m 1400m (0:12.89)

4 1 AMERICAN JAZZ 5 64.0 0:11.48 0:12.77 [7] 3.1L 0:37.14 -9

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1400m 1400m (0:12.77)

5 4 CHESTNUTS 12 64.5 0:11.42 0:12.77 [9] 9.7L 0:36.87 -5

Montana Philpot 1400m 1400m (0:12.77)

6 5 ITALIAN AWARD 7 64.8 0:11.58 0:13.25 [6] 6.9L 0:38.03 +2

Ryan Wiggins 1400m 1400m (0:13.25)

7 16 MADAM MAGNOLIA 4 64.7 0:11.39 0:13.48 [4] 7.4L 0:38.22 -5

Andrew Spinks 1400m 1400m (0:13.48)

8 18 CHANCE WITH WOLVES 10 65.3 0:11.50 0:13.19 [10] 7.6L 0:38.17 +5

Casey Waddell 1400m 1400m (0:13.19)

9 6 DARKENED DESTINY 1 63.7 0:11.46 0:13.78 [2] 7.7L 0:38.52 -8

Kenji Yoshida 1400m 1400m (0:13.78)

10 13 IRRIGATOR 9 63.4 0:11.57 0:13.28 [11] 4.9L 0:37.77 -5

Corey Bayliss 1400m 1400m (0:13.28)

Scratched: Jakat (#14), Birmingham (#10), Flawless Ambition (#2), Glen Massey (#8), No Double Dipping (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 6 May 2023  17:15 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: CONNELLS RENOS Maiden Handicap - 1666m

06 May 2023 - 13:24

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1100m-300m; True Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.49
(0:12.49)

0:37.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 COURS VITE 13 64.6 0:11.55 0:13.96 [8] 0L 0:38.98 -1

Jake Bayliss 1400m 1400m (0:13.96)

12 7 FRANKEL MOON 14 65.5 0:11.50 0:13.92 [12] 1.3L 0:39.60 +6

Jason Taylor 1400m 1400m (0:13.92)

13 15 SWEET CLANDESTINE 8 65.2 0:11.52 0:13.92 [13] 20.3L 0:39.81 +5

Nozi Tomizawa 1400m 1400m (0:13.92)

Scratched: Jakat (#14), Birmingham (#10), Flawless Ambition (#2), Glen Massey (#8), No Double Dipping (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 6 May 2023  17:15 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: QUEENSLAND COUNTRY BANK BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
2150m

06 May 2023 - 13:59

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1100m-300m; True Remainder

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:15.45
(0:11.47)

2:03.98
(0:11.93)

1:52.05
(0:12.84)

1:39.21
(0:13.33)

1:25.88
(0:13.05)

1:12.83
(0:13.09)

0:59.74
(0:12.88)

0:34.64

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 SAINT MARTIN 8 64.2 0:11.30 2:15.45 [1] 2:03.74 [4] 1:51.56 [4] 1:38.62 [4] 1:25.39 [5] 1:12.23 [5] 0:59.21 [5] 0:34.32

Matthew McGillivray 400m 400m (0:11.71) (0:12.18) (0:12.94) (0:13.23) (0:13.16) (0:13.02) (0:12.81)

2 11 TOKYO BLOSSOM 10 65.7 0:11.22 2:15.86 [2] 2:03.80 [7] 1:51.49 [8] 1:38.57 [8] 1:25.26 [8] 1:12.11 [8] 0:59.06 [8] 0:34.27 +3

Nozi Tomizawa 400m 400m (0:12.06) (0:12.31) (0:12.92) (0:13.31) (0:13.15) (0:13.05) (0:12.75)

3 1 CHASING JACKLEY 4 63.8 0:11.45 2:15.91 [3] 2:04.04 [6] 1:51.67 [6] 1:39.03 [5] 1:26.25 [2] 1:13.22 [2] 1:00.12 [2] 0:35.03 +4

Yvette Lewis 600m 600m (0:11.87) (0:12.37) (0:12.64) (0:12.78) (0:13.03) (0:13.10) (0:12.92)

4 6 PORT MOURANT 11 64.8 0:11.13 2:15.94 [4] 2:03.68 [10] 1:51.17 [10] 1:38.40 [9] 1:25.06 [9] 1:11.82 [9] 0:58.90 [9] 0:34.13 -2

Tiffani Brooker 400m 400m (0:12.26) (0:12.51) (0:12.77) (0:13.34) (0:13.24) (0:12.92) (0:12.79)

5 9 REFLECTING IMAGE 7 63.0 0:11.45 2:15.97 [5] 2:04.50 [1] 1:52.57 [1] 1:39.73 [1] 1:26.40 [1] 1:13.35 [1] 1:00.26 [1] 0:35.16 -4

Jake Bayliss 400m 600m (0:11.47) (0:11.93) (0:12.84) (0:13.33) (0:13.05) (0:13.09) (0:12.88)

6 3 GUTS 'N' GLORY 2 63.4 0:11.37 2:16.02 [6] 2:04.19 [5] 1:51.95 [5] 1:39.04 [6] 1:25.75 [6] 1:12.57 [6] 0:59.51 [6] 0:34.60 +2

Jag Guthmann-Chester 400m 400m (0:11.83) (0:12.24) (0:12.91) (0:13.29) (0:13.18) (0:13.06) (0:12.80)

7 5 LIKEABEEL 5 63.0 0:11.56 2:16.03 [7] 2:04.47 [2] 1:52.24 [3] 1:39.25 [3] 1:26.02 [4] 1:12.87 [4] 0:59.83 [4] 0:35.09 +5

Corey Bayliss 400m Overall (0:11.56) (0:12.23) (0:12.99) (0:13.23) (0:13.15) (0:13.04) (0:12.70)

8 12 HE'S VIRAL 6 63.5 0:11.44 2:16.23 [8] 2:04.63 [3] 1:52.66 [2] 1:39.77 [2] 1:26.43 [3] 1:13.34 [3] 1:00.28 [3] 0:35.14 -4

Alisha Donald 600m 600m (0:11.60) (0:11.97) (0:12.89) (0:13.34) (0:13.09) (0:13.06) (0:12.88)

9 4 GOT THE LOT 12 63.3 0:11.62 2:16.85 [9] 2:04.72 [9] 1:52.14 [9] 1:39.30 [10] 1:25.97 [10] 1:12.70 [10] 0:59.79 [10] 0:35.00 +4

Jake Molloy 600m 600m (0:12.13) (0:12.58) (0:12.84) (0:13.33) (0:13.27) (0:12.91) (0:12.81)

10 2 FLENSBURG 1 62.2 0:11.54 2:16.89 [10] 2:04.79 [8] 1:52.53 [7] 1:39.72 [7] 1:26.41 [7] 1:13.17 [7] 1:00.21 [7] 0:35.49 -4

Cejay Graham 600m 600m (0:12.10) (0:12.26) (0:12.81) (0:13.31) (0:13.24) (0:12.96) (0:12.82)

Scratched: Gripping (#8), Original Glaze (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 6 May 2023  17:15 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: QUEENSLAND COUNTRY BANK BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
2150m

06 May 2023 - 13:59

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1100m-300m; True Remainder

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:46.86
(0:12.22)

0:34.64
(0:11.45)

0:23.19
(0:11.48)

0:11.71
(0:11.71)

0:34.64

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 SAINT MARTIN 8 64.2 0:11.30 0:46.40 [5] 0:34.32 [5] 0:22.94 [3] 0:11.64 [2] 2:16.89 0:34.32

Matthew McGillivray 400m 400m (0:12.08) (0:11.38) (0:11.30) (0:11.64)

2 11 TOKYO BLOSSOM 10 65.7 0:11.22 0:46.31 [8] 0:34.27 [8] 0:22.92 [8] 0:11.70 [5] 2.3L 0:34.27 +3

Nozi Tomizawa 400m 400m (0:12.04) (0:11.35) (0:11.22) (0:11.70)

3 1 CHASING JACKLEY 4 63.8 0:11.45 0:47.20 [2] 0:35.03 [2] 0:23.58 [2] 0:12.02 [3] 2.8L 0:35.03 +4

Yvette Lewis 600m 600m (0:12.17) (0:11.45) (0:11.56) (0:12.02)

4 6 PORT MOURANT 11 64.8 0:11.13 0:46.11 [9] 0:34.13 [9] 0:22.58 [9] 0:11.45 [8] 2.7L 0:34.13 -2

Tiffani Brooker 400m 400m (0:11.98) (0:11.55) (0:11.13) (0:11.45)

5 9 REFLECTING IMAGE 7 63.0 0:11.45 0:47.38 [1] 0:35.16 [1] 0:23.71 [1] 0:12.23 [1] 2.5L 0:35.16 -4

Jake Bayliss 400m 600m (0:12.22) (0:11.45) (0:11.48) (0:12.23)

6 3 GUTS 'N' GLORY 2 63.4 0:11.37 0:46.71 [6] 0:34.60 [7] 0:23.14 [6] 0:11.77 [7] 3L 0:34.60 +2

Jag Guthmann-Chester 400m 400m (0:12.11) (0:11.46) (0:11.37) (0:11.77)

7 5 LIKEABEEL 5 63.0 0:11.56 0:47.13 [4] 0:35.09 [3] 0:23.46 [5] 0:11.83 [6] 3.1L 0:35.09 +5

Corey Bayliss 400m Overall (0:12.04) (0:11.63) (0:11.63) (0:11.83)

8 12 HE'S VIRAL 6 63.5 0:11.44 0:47.40 [3] 0:35.14 [4] 0:23.70 [4] 0:12.13 [4] 4.1L 0:35.14 -4

Alisha Donald 600m 600m (0:12.26) (0:11.44) (0:11.57) (0:12.13)

9 4 GOT THE LOT 12 63.3 0:11.62 0:46.98 [10] 0:35.00 [10] 0:23.38 [10] 0:11.70 [10] 7.6L 0:35.00 +4

Jake Molloy 600m 600m (0:11.98) (0:11.62) (0:11.68) (0:11.70)

10 2 FLENSBURG 1 62.2 0:11.54 0:47.39 [7] 0:35.49 [6] 0:23.95 [7] 0:12.25 [9] 0L 0:35.49 -4

Cejay Graham 600m 600m (0:11.90) (0:11.54) (0:11.70) (0:12.25)

Scratched: Gripping (#8), Original Glaze (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 6 May 2023  17:15 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: SWIFTS HOCKEY CLUB RATIINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap -
1666m

06 May 2023 - 14:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1100m-300m; True Remainder

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:43.24
(0:18.27)

1:24.97
(0:12.13)

1:12.84
(0:12.49)

1:00.35
(0:12.65)

0:47.70
(0:12.29)

0:35.41
(0:11.70)

0:23.71
(0:11.57)

0:35.41

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 CHIEF COMMAND 8 63.5 0:11.42 1:43.24 [1] 1:24.01 [7] 1:11.84 [7] 0:59.31 [7] 0:46.88 [7] 0:34.84 [7] 0:23.42 [6] 0:34.84

Jag Guthmann-Chester 600m 600m (0:19.23) (0:12.17) (0:12.53) (0:12.43) (0:12.04) (0:11.42) (0:11.60)

2 5 TOBA 1 63.4 0:11.45 1:43.25 [2] 1:24.62 [4] 1:12.53 [3] 1:00.02 [4] 0:47.44 [4] 0:35.17 [4] 0:23.72 [2] 0:35.17 -4

Tegan Harrison 600m 600m (0:18.63) (0:12.09) (0:12.51) (0:12.58) (0:12.27) (0:11.45) (0:11.57)

3 8 ICE ELITE 5 63.9 0:11.33 1:43.37 [3] 1:23.95 [10] 1:11.80 [9] 0:59.20 [9] 0:46.83 [9] 0:34.82 [9] 0:23.49 [8] 0:34.82 +0

Jake Bayliss 600m 600m (0:19.42) (0:12.15) (0:12.60) (0:12.37) (0:12.01) (0:11.33) (0:11.54)

4 7 ABOVE THE SKY 13 63.4 0:11.55 1:43.66 [4] 1:24.76 [5] 1:12.55 [5] 1:00.08 [5] 0:47.58 [5] 0:35.44 [5] 0:23.89 [4] 0:35.44 +5

Michael Cahill 600m 600m (0:18.90) (0:12.21) (0:12.47) (0:12.50) (0:12.14) (0:11.55) (0:11.82)

5 12 DREAM CANDY 4 63.6 0:11.52 1:43.77 [5] 1:24.35 [9] 1:12.29 [8] 0:59.77 [8] 0:47.27 [8] 0:35.14 [10] 0:23.62 [10] 0:35.14 +0

Luke Tarrant 400m 600m (0:19.42) (0:12.06) (0:12.52) (0:12.50) (0:12.13) (0:11.52) (0:11.63)

6 13 MOTTRAM 11 64.1 0:11.40 1:43.81 [6] 1:23.99 [11] 1:11.71 [12] 0:59.22 [12] 0:46.90 [12] 0:34.93 [11] 0:23.53 [11] 0:34.93 +0

Alisha Donald 600m 600m (0:19.82) (0:12.28) (0:12.49) (0:12.32) (0:11.97) (0:11.40) (0:11.51)

7 4 OUR SPIDER 3 63.6 0:11.33 1:43.90 [7] 1:24.02 [12] 1:11.84 [11] 0:59.53 [10] 0:47.13 [11] 0:34.97 [12] 0:23.64 [12] 0:34.97 -5

Tahlia Fenlon 400m 600m (0:19.88) (0:12.18) (0:12.31) (0:12.40) (0:12.16) (0:11.33) (0:11.51)

8 9 EAST ESPLANADE 6 62.6 0:11.66 1:43.94 [8] 1:25.36 [3] 1:13.16 [4] 1:00.69 [3] 0:48.13 [3] 0:35.85 [3] 0:24.19 [3] 0:35.85 +2

Andrew Spinks 600m 600m (0:18.58) (0:12.20) (0:12.47) (0:12.56) (0:12.28) (0:11.66) (0:11.78)

9 6 FEUDALIST 15 63.9 0:11.54 1:44.20 [9] 1:24.78 [8] 1:12.35 [10] 0:59.82 [11] 0:47.46 [10] 0:35.84 [6] 0:24.30 [7] 0:35.84 +7

Ryan Wiggins 600m 600m (0:19.42) (0:12.43) (0:12.53) (0:12.36) (0:11.62) (0:11.54) (0:11.87)

10 14 LOUVRE LIL 2 62.6 0:11.55 1:44.30 [10] 1:25.21 [6] 1:13.13 [6] 1:00.58 [6] 0:48.08 [6] 0:35.87 [8] 0:24.32 [9] 0:35.87 -5

Kenji Yoshida 600m 600m (0:19.09) (0:12.08) (0:12.55) (0:12.50) (0:12.21) (0:11.55) (0:11.79)

Scratched: Choir (#2), Fortivaci (#3), Sidewalk (#15)

Report Created:  Sat 6 May 2023  17:15 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: SWIFTS HOCKEY CLUB RATIINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap -
1666m

06 May 2023 - 14:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1100m-300m; True Remainder

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:43.24
(0:18.27)

1:24.97
(0:12.13)

1:12.84
(0:12.49)

1:00.35
(0:12.65)

0:47.70
(0:12.29)

0:35.41
(0:11.70)

0:23.71
(0:11.57)

0:35.41

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 RENAULT 14 63.1 0:11.73 1:44.73 [11] 1:26.19 [2] 1:14.24 [2] 1:01.78 [2] 0:49.14 [2] 0:36.85 [1] 0:25.12 [1] 0:36.85 -1

Todd Banks Overall 600m (0:18.54) (0:11.95) (0:12.46) (0:12.64) (0:12.29) (0:11.73) (0:11.93)

12 11 THE DARK KNIGHT 7 63.7 0:11.96 1:45.03 [12] 1:26.76 [1] 1:14.63 [1] 1:02.14 [1] 0:49.49 [1] 0:37.20 [2] 0:25.24 [5] 0:37.20 -4

Corey Bayliss Overall 600m (0:18.27) (0:12.13) (0:12.49) (0:12.65) (0:12.29) (0:11.96) (0:12.15)

Scratched: Choir (#2), Fortivaci (#3), Sidewalk (#15)

Report Created:  Sat 6 May 2023  17:15 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: SWIFTS HOCKEY CLUB RATIINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap -
1666m

06 May 2023 - 14:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1100m-300m; True Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.14
(0:12.14)

0:35.41

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 CHIEF COMMAND 8 63.5 0:11.42 0:11.82 [2] 1:43.24 0:34.84

Jag Guthmann-Chester 600m 600m (0:11.82)

2 5 TOBA 1 63.4 0:11.45 0:12.15 [1] 0.1L 0:35.17 -4

Tegan Harrison 600m 600m (0:12.15)

3 8 ICE ELITE 5 63.9 0:11.33 0:11.95 [3] 0.6L 0:34.82 +0

Jake Bayliss 600m 600m (0:11.95)

4 7 ABOVE THE SKY 13 63.4 0:11.55 0:12.07 [6] 2.1L 0:35.44 +5

Michael Cahill 600m 600m (0:12.07)

5 12 DREAM CANDY 4 63.6 0:11.52 0:11.99 [11] 2.6L 0:35.14 +0

Luke Tarrant 400m 600m (0:11.99)

6 13 MOTTRAM 11 64.1 0:11.40 0:12.02 [8] 2.8L 0:34.93 +0

Alisha Donald 600m 600m (0:12.02)

7 4 OUR SPIDER 3 63.6 0:11.33 0:12.13 [7] 3.3L 0:34.97 -5

Tahlia Fenlon 400m 600m (0:12.13)

8 9 EAST ESPLANADE 6 62.6 0:11.66 0:12.41 [5] 3.5L 0:35.85 +2

Andrew Spinks 600m 600m (0:12.41)

9 6 FEUDALIST 15 63.9 0:11.54 0:12.43 [10] 5L 0:35.84 +7

Ryan Wiggins 600m 600m (0:12.43)

10 14 LOUVRE LIL 2 62.6 0:11.55 0:12.53 [9] 5.5L 0:35.87 -5

Kenji Yoshida 600m 600m (0:12.53)

Scratched: Choir (#2), Fortivaci (#3), Sidewalk (#15)

Report Created:  Sat 6 May 2023  17:15 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: SWIFTS HOCKEY CLUB RATIINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap -
1666m

06 May 2023 - 14:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1100m-300m; True Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.14
(0:12.14)

0:35.41

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 RENAULT 14 63.1 0:11.73 0:13.19 [4] 8L 0:36.85 -1

Todd Banks Overall 600m (0:13.19)

12 11 THE DARK KNIGHT 7 63.7 0:11.96 0:13.09 [12] 9.8L 0:37.20 -4

Corey Bayliss Overall 600m (0:13.09)

Scratched: Choir (#2), Fortivaci (#3), Sidewalk (#15)

Report Created:  Sat 6 May 2023  17:15 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: PROGRAMMED PROPERTY SERVICES BENCHMARK 62
Handicap - 1666m

06 May 2023 - 15:11

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1100m-300m; True Remainder

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:42.99
(0:17.72)

1:25.27
(0:12.15)

1:13.12
(0:12.50)

1:00.62
(0:12.70)

0:47.92
(0:12.53)

0:35.39
(0:11.67)

0:23.72
(0:11.66)

0:35.39

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 GRECIAN LASS 11 62.9 0:11.53 1:42.99 [1] 1:24.31 [9] 1:11.96 [9] 0:59.59 [8] 0:47.22 [7] 0:35.21 [3] 0:23.68 [2] 0:35.21

Tegan Harrison 600m 600m (0:18.68) (0:12.35) (0:12.37) (0:12.37) (0:12.01) (0:11.53) (0:11.62)

2 7 BIRDONAWING 7 64.1 0:11.47 1:43.01 [2] 1:24.63 [4] 1:12.45 [5] 0:59.83 [5] 0:47.24 [5] 0:34.96 [6] 0:23.45 [5] 0:34.96 -4

Jag Guthmann-Chester 600m 400m (0:18.38) (0:12.18) (0:12.62) (0:12.59) (0:12.28) (0:11.51) (0:11.47)

3 5 ENJOUEE 8 63.0 0:11.60 1:43.22 [3] 1:24.15 [11] 1:11.96 [11] 0:59.47 [11] 0:46.88 [11] 0:34.88 [11] 0:23.27 [9] 0:34.88 -9

Cejay Graham Overall 400m (0:19.07) (0:12.19) (0:12.49) (0:12.59) (0:12.00) (0:11.61) (0:11.60)

4 10 MURRAJONG ROAD 4 64.2 0:11.67 1:43.26 [4] 1:25.19 [3] 1:13.02 [3] 1:00.51 [3] 0:47.93 [3] 0:35.50 [4] 0:23.83 [4] 0:35.50 -7

Corey Bayliss Overall 600m (0:18.07) (0:12.17) (0:12.51) (0:12.58) (0:12.43) (0:11.67) (0:11.78)

5 3 DREAM SONG 6 64.4 0:11.79 1:43.35 [5] 1:25.37 [2] 1:13.10 [4] 1:00.53 [4] 0:47.91 [4] 0:35.62 [5] 0:23.74 [7] 0:35.62 -1

Casey Waddell Overall 400m (0:17.98) (0:12.27) (0:12.57) (0:12.62) (0:12.29) (0:11.88) (0:11.79)

6 8 DAULAT TAI PANAZIZ 1 62.0 0:11.57 1:43.54 [6] 1:24.90 [7] 1:12.68 [8] 1:00.09 [9] 0:47.59 [9] 0:35.45 [8] 0:23.88 [6] 0:35.45 -11

Montana Philpot 600m 600m (0:18.64) (0:12.22) (0:12.59) (0:12.50) (0:12.14) (0:11.57) (0:11.74)

7 6 INSTANT KARMA 3 62.5 0:11.71 1:43.59 [7] 1:25.19 [6] 1:12.97 [6] 1:00.36 [6] 0:47.86 [6] 0:35.55 [7] 0:23.83 [8] 0:35.55 -8

Jake Molloy Overall 400m (0:18.40) (0:12.22) (0:12.61) (0:12.50) (0:12.31) (0:11.72) (0:11.71)

8 13 KALPANA 10 63.2 0:11.55 1:43.74 [8] 1:25.37 [4] 1:13.49 [2] 1:01.14 [2] 0:48.46 [2] 0:36.02 [2] 0:24.47 [1] 0:36.02 -4

Jake Bayliss 1400m 600m (0:18.37) (0:11.88) (0:12.35) (0:12.68) (0:12.44) (0:11.55) (0:11.82)

9 2 WAYLAID 13 65.4 0:11.72 1:43.99 [9] 1:26.27 [1] 1:14.12 [1] 1:01.62 [1] 0:48.92 [1] 0:36.39 [1] 0:24.67 [3] 0:36.39 -10

Yvette Lewis Overall 600m (0:17.72) (0:12.15) (0:12.50) (0:12.70) (0:12.53) (0:11.72) (0:12.02)

10 4 GRAND SHANGHAI 5 62.3 0:11.84 1:44.18 [10] 1:25.53 [8] 1:13.38 [7] 1:00.80 [7] 0:48.24 [8] 0:36.01 [9] 0:24.17 [10] 0:36.01 -4

Tiffani Brooker Overall 600m (0:18.65) (0:12.15) (0:12.58) (0:12.56) (0:12.23) (0:11.84) (0:11.97)

Scratched: Eyes To Eye (#1), Rabbit Stu (#11)

Report Created:  Sat 6 May 2023  17:15 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: PROGRAMMED PROPERTY SERVICES BENCHMARK 62
Handicap - 1666m

06 May 2023 - 15:11

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1100m-300m; True Remainder

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:42.99
(0:17.72)

1:25.27
(0:12.15)

1:13.12
(0:12.50)

1:00.62
(0:12.70)

0:47.92
(0:12.53)

0:35.39
(0:11.67)

0:23.72
(0:11.66)

0:35.39

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 CHOIR 12 62.3 0:11.83 1:44.62 [11] 1:25.69 [10] 1:13.48 [10] 1:01.02 [10] 0:48.45 [10] 0:36.30 [10] 0:24.47 [11] 0:36.30 +0

Andrew Spinks Overall 600m (0:18.93) (0:12.21) (0:12.46) (0:12.57) (0:12.15) (0:11.83) (0:12.13)

Scratched: Eyes To Eye (#1), Rabbit Stu (#11)

Report Created:  Sat 6 May 2023  17:15 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: PROGRAMMED PROPERTY SERVICES BENCHMARK 62
Handicap - 1666m

06 May 2023 - 15:11

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1100m-300m; True Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.06
(0:12.06)

0:35.39

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 GRECIAN LASS 11 62.9 0:11.53 0:12.06 [1] 1:42.99 0:35.21

Tegan Harrison 600m 600m (0:12.06)

2 7 BIRDONAWING 7 64.1 0:11.47 0:11.98 [2] 0.1L 0:34.96 -4

Jag Guthmann-Chester 600m 400m (0:11.98)

3 5 ENJOUEE 8 63.0 0:11.60 0:11.67 [9] 1.1L 0:34.88 -9

Cejay Graham Overall 400m (0:11.67)

4 10 MURRAJONG ROAD 4 64.2 0:11.67 0:12.05 [4] 1.3L 0:35.50 -7

Corey Bayliss Overall 600m (0:12.05)

5 3 DREAM SONG 6 64.4 0:11.79 0:11.95 [7] 1.8L 0:35.62 -1

Casey Waddell Overall 400m (0:11.95)

6 8 DAULAT TAI PANAZIZ 1 62.0 0:11.57 0:12.14 [6] 2.8L 0:35.45 -11

Montana Philpot 600m 600m (0:12.14)

7 6 INSTANT KARMA 3 62.5 0:11.71 0:12.12 [8] 3L 0:35.55 -8

Jake Molloy Overall 400m (0:12.12)

8 13 KALPANA 10 63.2 0:11.55 0:12.65 [3] 3.8L 0:36.02 -4

Jake Bayliss 1400m 600m (0:12.65)

9 2 WAYLAID 13 65.4 0:11.72 0:12.65 [5] 5.1L 0:36.39 -10

Yvette Lewis Overall 600m (0:12.65)

10 4 GRAND SHANGHAI 5 62.3 0:11.84 0:12.20 [10] 6.1L 0:36.01 -4

Tiffani Brooker Overall 600m (0:12.20)

Scratched: Eyes To Eye (#1), Rabbit Stu (#11)

Report Created:  Sat 6 May 2023  17:15 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: PROGRAMMED PROPERTY SERVICES BENCHMARK 62
Handicap - 1666m

06 May 2023 - 15:11

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1100m-300m; True Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.06
(0:12.06)

0:35.39

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 CHOIR 12 62.3 0:11.83 0:12.34 [11] 8.6L 0:36.30 +0

Andrew Spinks Overall 600m (0:12.34)

Scratched: Eyes To Eye (#1), Rabbit Stu (#11)

Report Created:  Sat 6 May 2023  17:15 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: BISHOPP OUTDOOR ADVERTISING Class 1 Plate - 1350m

06 May 2023 - 15:51

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1100m-300m; True Remainder

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:21.89
(0:11.54)

1:10.35
(0:11.21)

0:59.14
(0:12.11)

0:47.03
(0:12.28)

0:34.75
(0:11.61)

0:23.14
(0:11.24)

0:34.75

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 TWYFORD 17 65.6 0:11.21 1:21.89 [1] 1:10.35 [1] 0:59.14 [1] 0:47.03 [1] 0:34.75 [1] 0:23.14 [1] 0:34.75

Andrew Spinks 1200m 1200m (0:11.54) (0:11.21) (0:12.11) (0:12.28) (0:11.61) (0:11.24)

2 8 SORGENTE 2 65.9 0:11.22 1:22.08 [2] 1:10.36 [4] 0:58.82 [4] 0:46.77 [4] 0:34.53 [4] 0:23.22 [2] 0:34.53 +1

Ryan Wiggins 400m 400m (0:11.72) (0:11.54) (0:12.05) (0:12.24) (0:11.31) (0:11.22)

3 7 ENVIABLE 4 64.3 0:11.31 1:22.22 [3] 1:10.23 [7] 0:58.69 [7] 0:46.65 [7] 0:34.46 [6] 0:23.01 [5] 0:34.46 +2

Jag Guthmann-Chester 400m 400m (0:11.99) (0:11.54) (0:12.04) (0:12.19) (0:11.45) (0:11.31)

4 9 TAVIJEWEL 8 66.1 0:11.33 1:22.43 [4] 1:10.82 [3] 0:59.49 [2] 0:47.36 [3] 0:35.01 [3] 0:23.31 [5] 0:35.01 -2

Tegan Harrison 1200m 1200m (0:11.61) (0:11.33) (0:12.13) (0:12.35) (0:11.70) (0:11.36)

5 16 BETTER STRINGS 15 65.3 0:11.46 1:22.65 [5] 1:10.19 [11] 0:58.66 [11] 0:46.92 [9] 0:34.83 [8] 0:23.28 [7] 0:34.83 +9

Tahlia Fenlon 600m 400m (0:12.46) (0:11.53) (0:11.74) (0:12.09) (0:11.55) (0:11.46)

6 1 ENUNCIATION 6 64.8 0:11.43 1:22.68 [6] 1:10.74 [6] 0:59.31 [5] 0:47.24 [6] 0:34.94 [5] 0:23.48 [4] 0:34.94 +3

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:11.94) (0:11.43) (0:12.07) (0:12.30) (0:11.46) (0:11.50)

7 3 MAPLE DOOR 3 65.1 0:11.34 1:22.72 [7] 1:10.56 [8] 0:59.11 [8] 0:46.99 [10] 0:34.69 [11] 0:22.94 [11] 0:34.69 +0

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:12.16) (0:11.45) (0:12.12) (0:12.30) (0:11.75) (0:11.34)

8 5 CHAYSE 'N' ARTIE 7 63.6 0:11.39 1:22.74 [8] 1:10.53 [9] 0:58.98 [9] 0:46.95 [10] 0:34.64 [10] 0:23.19 [8] 0:34.64 +2

Nozi Tomizawa 1200m 400m (0:12.21) (0:11.55) (0:12.03) (0:12.31) (0:11.45) (0:11.39)

9 13 SPRING VALLEY 5 63.8 0:11.49 1:22.96 [9] 1:10.51 [10] 0:58.97 [10] 0:47.21 [8] 0:34.92 [9] 0:23.29 [10] 0:34.92 +4

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:12.45) (0:11.54) (0:11.76) (0:12.29) (0:11.63) (0:11.49)

10 15 TYCOON'S DELIGHT 1 63.9 0:11.34 1:23.09 [10] 1:11.26 [5] 0:59.66 [6] 0:47.63 [5] 0:35.21 [7] 0:23.47 [9] 0:35.21 -5

Yvette Lewis 1200m 400m (0:11.83) (0:11.60) (0:12.03) (0:12.42) (0:11.74) (0:11.34)

Scratched: Son Of Mercury (#4), El Asteroid (#6), Surreel (#14), African Storm (#18), Jetset Annie (#19), Echo Sunshine (#20), Ultimate Outcome (#11), Sukiche (#17), Epauvescent (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 6 May 2023  17:15 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: BISHOPP OUTDOOR ADVERTISING Class 1 Plate - 1350m

06 May 2023 - 15:51

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1100m-300m; True Remainder

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:21.89
(0:11.54)

1:10.35
(0:11.21)

0:59.14
(0:12.11)

0:47.03
(0:12.28)

0:34.75
(0:11.61)

0:23.14
(0:11.24)

0:34.75

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 LOVEMETENDER 9 66.2 0:11.42 1:23.34 [11] 1:11.78 [2] 1:00.36 [3] 0:48.31 [2] 0:36.05 [2] 0:24.29 [3] 0:36.05 +0

Luke Tarrant 1200m 1200m (0:11.56) (0:11.42) (0:12.05) (0:12.26) (0:11.76) (0:11.79)

Scratched: Son Of Mercury (#4), El Asteroid (#6), Surreel (#14), African Storm (#18), Jetset Annie (#19), Echo Sunshine (#20), Ultimate Outcome (#11), Sukiche (#17), Epauvescent (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 6 May 2023  17:15 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: BISHOPP OUTDOOR ADVERTISING Class 1 Plate - 1350m

06 May 2023 - 15:51

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1100m-300m; True Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.90
(0:11.90)

0:34.75

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 TWYFORD 17 65.6 0:11.21 0:11.90 [1] 1:21.89 0:34.75

Andrew Spinks 1200m 1200m (0:11.90)

2 8 SORGENTE 2 65.9 0:11.22 0:12.00 [2] 1L 0:34.53 +1

Ryan Wiggins 400m 400m (0:12.00)

3 7 ENVIABLE 4 64.3 0:11.31 0:11.70 [3] 1.8L 0:34.46 +2

Jag Guthmann-Chester 400m 400m (0:11.70)

4 9 TAVIJEWEL 8 66.1 0:11.33 0:11.95 [4] 3.1L 0:35.01 -2

Tegan Harrison 1200m 1200m (0:11.95)

5 16 BETTER STRINGS 15 65.3 0:11.46 0:11.82 [7] 4.4L 0:34.83 +9

Tahlia Fenlon 600m 400m (0:11.82)

6 1 ENUNCIATION 6 64.8 0:11.43 0:11.98 [5] 4.6L 0:34.94 +3

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:11.98)

7 3 MAPLE DOOR 3 65.1 0:11.34 0:11.60 [11] 4.8L 0:34.69 +0

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:11.60)

8 5 CHAYSE 'N' ARTIE 7 63.6 0:11.39 0:11.80 [9] 4.9L 0:34.64 +2

Nozi Tomizawa 1200m 400m (0:11.80)

9 13 SPRING VALLEY 5 63.8 0:11.49 0:11.80 [10] 6.2L 0:34.92 +4

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:11.80)

10 15 TYCOON'S DELIGHT 1 63.9 0:11.34 0:12.13 [8] 7L 0:35.21 -5

Yvette Lewis 1200m 400m (0:12.13)

Scratched: Son Of Mercury (#4), El Asteroid (#6), Surreel (#14), African Storm (#18), Jetset Annie (#19), Echo Sunshine (#20), Ultimate Outcome (#11), Sukiche (#17), Epauvescent (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 6 May 2023  17:15 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: BISHOPP OUTDOOR ADVERTISING Class 1 Plate - 1350m

06 May 2023 - 15:51

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1100m-300m; True Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.90
(0:11.90)

0:34.75

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 LOVEMETENDER 9 66.2 0:11.42 0:12.50 [6] 8.3L 0:36.05 +0

Luke Tarrant 1200m 1200m (0:12.50)

Scratched: Son Of Mercury (#4), El Asteroid (#6), Surreel (#14), African Storm (#18), Jetset Annie (#19), Echo Sunshine (#20), Ultimate Outcome (#11), Sukiche (#17), Epauvescent (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 6 May 2023  17:15 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: TRIDAN ELECTRICAL SERVICES - EDDIES CUP Class 3 Plate -
1200m

06 May 2023 - 16:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1100m-300m; True Remainder

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.35
(0:13.35)

0:57.00
(0:10.49)

0:46.51
(0:10.81)

0:35.70
(0:11.37)

0:24.33
(0:11.78)

0:12.55
(0:12.55)

0:35.70

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 BEAUX RUMBLE 6 70.4 0:10.49 1:10.35 [1] 0:57.00 [1] 0:46.51 [1] 0:35.70 [1] 0:24.33 [1] 0:12.55 [1] 1:10.35 0:35.70

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1000m 1000m (0:13.35) (0:10.49) (0:10.81) (0:11.37) (0:11.78) (0:12.55)

2 3 HARD REYVA 3 69.5 0:10.57 1:10.35 [2] 0:56.72 [6] 0:46.15 [3] 0:35.36 [3] 0:24.04 [3] 0:12.40 [2] 0.1L 0:35.36 -2

Luke Tarrant 1000m 1000m (0:13.63) (0:10.57) (0:10.79) (0:11.32) (0:11.64) (0:12.40)

3 16 ALAMIRA 8 70.0 0:10.68 1:10.53 [3] 0:56.98 [3] 0:46.30 [4] 0:35.42 [4] 0:24.10 [4] 0:12.27 [3] 1.1L 0:35.42 +3

Corey Bayliss 1000m 1000m (0:13.55) (0:10.68) (0:10.88) (0:11.32) (0:11.83) (0:12.27)

4 7 SNAZZ 'N' CHARM 11 67.2 0:10.89 1:10.53 [4] 0:56.50 [9] 0:45.60 [9] 0:34.71 [9] 0:23.58 [8] 0:12.08 [5] 1.2L 0:34.71 +5

Michael Cahill Overall 800m (0:14.03) (0:10.90) (0:10.89) (0:11.13) (0:11.50) (0:12.08)

5 13 MICROWAVE JENNY 10 69.1 0:10.96 1:10.78 [5] 0:57.16 [5] 0:46.20 [7] 0:35.21 [7] 0:23.80 [9] 0:12.25 [6] 2.5L 0:35.21 +4

Cejay Graham 1000m 1000m (0:13.62) (0:10.96) (0:10.99) (0:11.41) (0:11.55) (0:12.25)

6 2 DOMINARCHER 5 67.3 0:10.86 1:11.00 [6] 0:57.04 [8] 0:46.18 [8] 0:35.32 [8] 0:24.09 [7] 0:12.42 [7] 3.8L 0:35.32 -2

Montana Philpot 1000m 1000m (0:13.96) (0:10.86) (0:10.86) (0:11.23) (0:11.67) (0:12.42)

7 5 LOOK A'LIKE 19 66.1 0:11.00 1:11.27 [7] 0:57.08 [11] 0:45.87 [11] 0:34.87 [11] 0:23.69 [11] 0:11.90 [11] 5.3L 0:34.87 +2

Tegan Harrison 800m 800m (0:14.19) (0:11.21) (0:11.00) (0:11.18) (0:11.79) (0:11.90)

8 9 LOVE MY SUPER 9 70.3 0:10.55 1:11.28 [8] 0:57.83 [2] 0:47.28 [2] 0:36.39 [2] 0:25.03 [2] 0:12.99 [4] 5.4L 0:36.39 +1

Jason Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:13.45) (0:10.55) (0:10.89) (0:11.36) (0:12.04) (0:12.99)

9 20 ROTHERO ESSGEE 4 69.2 0:10.71 1:11.81 [9] 0:58.24 [4] 0:47.53 [5] 0:36.55 [5] 0:25.17 [5] 0:13.18 [8] 8.4L 0:36.55 +2

Matthew McGillivray Overall 1000m (0:13.57) (0:10.71) (0:10.98) (0:11.38) (0:11.99) (0:13.18)

10 19 SAYS WHO 7 68.4 0:10.88 1:11.84 [10] 0:57.67 [10] 0:46.79 [10] 0:35.79 [10] 0:24.58 [10] 0:12.63 [10] 8.6L 0:35.79 -1

Jake Bayliss 1000m 1000m (0:14.17) (0:10.88) (0:11.00) (0:11.21) (0:11.95) (0:12.63)

Scratched: Sacca (#6), He's The News (#4), Rocklily (#14), Mychyna (#10), Ascot Express (#18), Maxie Tap (#21), Amore Veloce (#8), Barbary Royale (#12), Smashingplates (#15), I Am A Hit (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 6 May 2023  17:15 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: TRIDAN ELECTRICAL SERVICES - EDDIES CUP Class 3 Plate -
1200m

06 May 2023 - 16:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1100m-300m; True Remainder

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.35
(0:13.35)

0:57.00
(0:10.49)

0:46.51
(0:10.81)

0:35.70
(0:11.37)

0:24.33
(0:11.78)

0:12.55
(0:12.55)

0:35.70

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 ORPHAN'S TRUST 2 68.5 0:10.74 1:12.72 [11] 0:58.99 [7] 0:48.25 [6] 0:37.41 [6] 0:25.98 [6] 0:13.62 [9] 13.6L 0:37.41 +0

Tiffani Brooker 1000m 1000m (0:13.73) (0:10.74) (0:10.84) (0:11.43) (0:12.36) (0:13.62)

Scratched: Sacca (#6), He's The News (#4), Rocklily (#14), Mychyna (#10), Ascot Express (#18), Maxie Tap (#21), Amore Veloce (#8), Barbary Royale (#12), Smashingplates (#15), I Am A Hit (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 6 May 2023  17:15 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 21/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


